
From: Matt Kales
To: Trina Vigil
Subject: RE: GRSG: rangewide guidance memo re: working
Date: Monday, February 23, 2015 12:30:23 PM

Great, thanks.
 

From: Trina Vigil [mailto:trina_vigil@fws.gov] 
Sent: Monday, February 23, 2015 12:30 PM
To: Matt Kales
Subject: RE: GRSG: rangewide guidance memo re: working
 
Matt-
 
I am teleworking today due to the weather.  I have contacted Donna Kruse to assist me with this.
 
Thanks,
Trina
 

From: Matt Kales [mailto:matt_kales@fws.gov] 
Sent: Monday, February 23, 2015 12:17 PM
To: Trina Vigil
Cc: Nicole Alt
Subject: FW: GRSG: rangewide guidance memo re: working
 
Trina,

Could you please add a date to this memo and send it back to me ASAP? We need to date it
 for our record and so we can advise our partners re: when we issued it.  You can date it
 February 5, 2015.

Thanks.

Matt

 

Begin forwarded message:

From: Matt Kales <matt_kales@fws.gov>
Date: February 5, 2015 at 1:51:58 PM MST
To: Dan Ashe <d_m_ashe@fws.gov>, Robert Dreher <robert_dreher@fws.gov>,  Gary
 Frazer <gary_frazer@fws.gov>, Betsy Hildebrandt <betsy_hildebrandt@fws.gov>,  Gina
 Shultz <Gina_Shultz@fws.gov>, Matthew Huggler <matthew_huggler@fws.gov>
Cc: Noreen Walsh <noreen_walsh@fws.gov>, Ren Lohoefener
 <ren_lohoefener@fws.gov>,  Robyn Thorson <robyn_thorson@fws.gov>, Richard
 Hannan <richard_hannan@fws.gov>
Subject: FW: GRSG: rangewide guidance memo re: working

Hello,
 



Please see attached the subject memorandum, issued recently by the ARDs to all FWS
 ES Project Leaders working in greater sage-grouse range. This memo regionalizes
 guidance first provided by Dr. Paul Henson, State Supervisor for the Oregon Fish and
 Wildlife Office, to that station and lays out our approach and rationale for working
 with rangeland owners in sage-grouse country going forward.
 
We will provide the attached memo to WGA for distribution to the Governors’ Sage-
Grouse Task Force and will post it our national GrSG site
 (www.fws.gov/greatersagegrouse) in the near future.
 
Please let us know if you have any questions on the attached. Thanks.
 
Matt
 
Matt Kales, Senior Advisor for Greater Sage-Grouse Conservation
Office of the Regional Director
US Fish and Wildlife Service, Mountain-Prairie Region
Office: (303) 236-4576
Mobile: (720) 234-0257
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